COVERED CALIFORNIA BOARD RESOLUTION NO. 2024-05

In the matter of the approval of the update to the Conflict-of-Interest Code:

The Board, in accordance with Sections 87300 and 87306.5 of the Government Code, hereby approves the amended Covered California Conflict-of-Interest Code presented to the Board on this day, and authorizes the Executive Director, or her authorized designee, to submit the amended Code to the Fair Political Practices Commission and the Office of Administrative Law.

* * * * * * * * * * * * *

CERTIFICATION

I, Jessica Altman, Executive Director of Covered California, do hereby certify that the foregoing action was duly passed and adopted by the Covered California Board at an official meeting thereof on January 18, 2024.

Jessica Altman
Executive Director
Covered California